MM

201
Skagit County Auditor $74.00
10/17/2017 Page 1 of 1 8:44AM
Mortgage
vid ‘Titte.Clearing, Inc.
DEED OF RECONVYEYANCE

WHEREAS, JAMES R CAMPBELL AND EMILY J CAMPBELL was the original Trustor, CHICAGO
TITLE was the ()fl%)inal ‘Frusteg] dnd MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE-FGR BAY EQUITY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.,
BENEFICIARY OF THE SECIRITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the
designated nominee of e origindl Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 06/27/2012, in the amount
of $270,019.00, and reccyded i IT County, Washingtan, under Auditor File # 201207030059,

CORDING TO 'THE PLAT THEREOQF, RECORDED JUNE 4, 2003,
40117, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON,

Parcel 1D #; 000012050

WELLS FARGO FINANUY NATFHONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, as
successor Trustee under said ‘Papd st and as successor Trustee, having received from the designated
nominee of the present Beneficiary r said Deed of Trust a written request to reconvey, reciting that the
obligation(s) secured by the Deed of Tmist have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey,
er)modth? arties entitledy thereto all right, Jnierest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee under said

eed of Trust.

Datedon ) (O rot7 (mmpDrY

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL NATION

5, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

By:

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before my / 2017 (MM/DDYYYYY), by Zoe Lee
as Title” Officer of WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL *NATIGNAL BANE, A NATIONAL BANKING
ASSOCIATION, who, as such Title Officer being auth, 0, executed the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained. He/she/they is (are) personally :

%ﬂugm (LA #
Shetiah MOrris % ;

Notary Public - State of FLORIDA 1S
Commission Expires: 10/13/2020

Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 DOCR T0§1710-09:00:52 [C-2] RCNW!

MR AT AN




