R

Skagit County Auditor $16.00
10/17/2017 Page 1 of 1 8:44AM

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS JAM:E 'BELL AND EMILY J CAMPBELL was the original Trustor, CHICAGOQ
TITLE was the original & " and MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., AS
DESIGNATED NOMINEE: F@R BAY EQUITY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY CO
BENEFICIARY OF THﬁ SECURITY INSTRUMENT ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS was the
destgnated nominee of th ieficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated 06/27/2012, in the amount
of $270,019.00, and recordéd mw IT County, Washington, under Auditor File # 201207030!!5
LOT 10, PLAT OF WEST NIEW,;ACCOR ING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED TUNE 4, 2003,

UNDER AUDITOR’S FIL (340117, RECORDS OF SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON.

Parcel 1D #: 0000120503

WHEREAS, the undersigned 1
WHEREAS, the undersigned désise
original Trustee thereunder,

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned hersby substitutes WELLS FARG(O FINANCIAL NATIONAL BANK,
A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATY rustee under said Deed of Trust.

Datedon 70 / » ¢ 2017 (MM/BDA -
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTR HON SYSTEMS, INC. AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR
BAY EQUITY, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIVHTELY LIABILITY CO., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY
INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

2L o

Ercilia Green
VICE PRESIDENT

All persons whose signatures appear above have qualifi
supporting documentation prior to signing.

nominee ol the present Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and
titute a new Trustee under Deed of Trust in place and stead of said

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on

PRESIDENT being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing i
He/she/they is (are) personally known to me.

Sheilah I\_;()rns

Notary Public - State of FLORIDA
Commission expires: 10/13/2020

Document Prepared By: E. Lance/NTC, 2100 AlL. 19 North, Paln Harber, F1: 34683 (800 46
WFHRC 400378507 MIN 100616600031255137 MERS PHONE 1-888-679-63 7/, MERS Mailiri
Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026 DOCR T081710-09:00:52 [C-2] RCNWA]

VAR AT D W A0 0

*D0026377807°




